
Hallenspielplan  Geismar, SH II  ( 203103 )
Schulweg
37083   Göttingen (OT Geismar)

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Do. 22.05.2025 18:00 OL MJB MTV Geismar HSG Plesse-H…enberg e.V. 43:39

Do. 05.06.2025 18:00 OL MJB MTV Geismar HSG Rhumetal 35:33

Mi. 06.08.2025 20:45 VE Mä./
männl.

MTV Geismar 3 MTV Moringen 1 0:0

Do. 07.08.2025 19:15 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

MTV Geismar 1 MTV Rosdorf 2 0:0

Fr. 08.08.2025 20:30 VE Mä./
männl.

MTV Geismar 4 HSG Rhumetal 3 0:0

So. 17.08.2025 15:30 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

MTV Geismar 1 TSG Dittershausen 1 31:32

Mo.18.08.2025 19:20 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

MTV Geismar 2 HSG Göttingen 1 26:34

Mo.01.09.2025 19:20 VE Fr./
weibl.

MTV Geismar 2 MTV Moringen 1 0:0

Di. 02.09.2025 19:15 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

MTV Geismar 1 HSG Datterod…da/Sontra 1 36:29

Mi. 10.09.2025 20:45 VE Mä./
männl.

MTV Geismar 4 HSG Rhumetal 3 0:0

So. 14.09.2025 11:15

13:00

14:45

16:30

ROL MJE

VR MJE

RK WJC

VR RK M

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar IV

HSG Rhumetal

HSG Schoning…r/Wiens. II

HSG Schoning…slar/Wiens.

SV Einheit 1875 Worbis

11:25

13:15

39:17

23:25

Sa. 20.09.2025 11:30

13:15

15:00

VR WJD

ROL MJC

ROL M

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar II

HSG Schoning…slar/Wiens.

JSG Münden/Volkmarsh. II

HSG Solling

10:6

33:21

26:29

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 21.09.2025 10:00

11:45

13:30

17:30

ROL MJE

ROL MJD

LL F

LL MJB

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar II

Tuspo Weende

MTV Rosdorf

SG VfL Wittingen/Stöcken

SV Stöckheim II

16:24

31:38

23:24

35:22

Sa. 27.09.2025 13:00

15:00

ROL MJD

VR WJD

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar

Northeimer HC

Tuspo Weende

17:37

16:15

So. 28.09.2025 10:00

11:45

VR MJE

VR MJE

MTV Geismar III

MTV Geismar II

MTV Rosdorf

HSG Schoning…slar/Wiens.

15:37

8:8

Do. 02.10.2025 18:30 OL MJB MTV Geismar VfL Hameln 32:34

Sa. 04.10.2025 14:00

18:00

LL MJB

ROL M

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar II

Northeimer HC II

SG Spanbeck/…lingshausen

33:28

25:30

So. 05.10.2025 10:30

12:15

14:00

16:00

VR WJD

ROL MJC

RL F

ROL F

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar IV

MTV Geismar III

Tuspo Weende II

MTV Moringen

VSSG Sudershausen

MTV Moringen

7:17

36:23

18:18

35:21

Sa. 25.10.2025 16:00

18:00

ROL M

VR RK M

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar III

HSG Rhumetal III

SV Einheit 1…5 Worbis II

34:33

40:27

Fr. 31.10.2025 19:30 LL F MTV Geismar II HSG Nord Edemissen/Uetze 37:19

Sa. 01.11.2025 10:45

12:30

14:15

16:00

18:00

VR WJE

VR MJE

VR MJE

ROL MJC

LL WJB

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar III

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar

HSG Plesse-H…erg e.V. II

HSG Oha II

Northeimer HC II

HSG Rhumetal

MTV Rosdorf III

31:5

16:13

16:7

21:26

24:18



Hallenspielplan  Geismar, SH II  ( 203103 )
Schulweg
37083   Göttingen (OT Geismar)

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 02.11.2025 09:45

11:30

13:15

15:15

17:00

18:45

ROL MJD

VR MJD

LL F

OL MJC

OL MJA

VR RK M

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar III

HSG Plesse-H…enberg e.V.

MTV Rosdorf III

FC Viktoria Thiede

TSV Anderten II

MTV Gifhorn

HSG Rhumetal IV

27:26

13:27

33:27

32:38

42:33

44:30

Sa. 08.11.2025 00:00

12:15

14:00

18:00

LL MJB

VR MJD

ROL MJE

ROL F

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar III

spielfrei*

TV Jahn Duderstadt

Northeimer HC

HSG Liebenburg-Salzg. II

0:0

22:22

21:42

32:24

So. 09.11.2025 12:00

14:00

18:00

OL MJC

OL MJB

VR RK M

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar III

Northeimer HC

HSG Liebenburg-Salzg.

MTV Seesen

33:35

38:35

34:37

Fr. 14.11.2025 20:45 VR RK M MTV Geismar IV Tuspo Weende 29:35

Sa. 15.11.2025 13:00

15:00

RK WJC

VR RK M

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar III

JSG Münden/Volkmarsh.

VSSG Sudershausen

25:32

32:28

So. 16.11.2025 10:00

11:45

13:30

15:15

17:00

18:45

ROL MJE

VR MJE

VR WJD

VR WJD

OL MJA

ROL F

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar III

HSG Rhumetal

SC Dransfeld

Northeimer HC

HSG Rhumetal

Northeimer HC

HSG Rhumetal II

17:29

19:9

4:28

37:27

36:29

21:28

Sa. 22.11.2025 12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

LL F

VR RK M

RL F

ROL M

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar IV

MTV Geismar IV

MTV Geismar II

HSG Schoning…slar/Wiens.

HSG Solling II

HSG Oha II

HSG Oha

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 23.11.2025 13:00

15:00

OL MJC

OL MJB

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar

HSG Schaumburg-Nord II

Northeimer HC

0:0

0:0

So. 30.11.2025 10:00

11:45

13:30

15:15

17:00

VR WJD

VR MJE

ROL MJD

OL MJC

LL MJB

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar II

JSG Münden/Volkmarsh.

MTV Moringen

Tuspo Weende

Tuspo Weende

HSG Nord Edemissen/Uetze

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 07.12.2025 09:00

11:45

13:30

15:15

VR MJE

ROL MJE

VR MJD

ROL F

MTV Geismar III

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar III

HSG Rhumetal II

JSG Münden/Volkmarsh.

SV Einheit 1875 Worbis

HSG Plesse-H…rg e.V. III

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Do. 11.12.2025 19:15 LL F MTV Geismar II HSG Rhumetal 0:0

So. 14.12.2025 09:45

11:30

13:30

15:30

17:30

ROL MJC

RL F

LL F

ROL M

VR RK M

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar IV

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar IV

MTV Rosdorf II

HSG Solling II

HSG Plesse-H…erg e.V. II

MTV Moringen

MTV Rosdorf III

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 20.12.2025 18:00 OL MJA MTV Geismar TV Jahn Duderstadt 0:0

Sa. 10.01.2026 13:00

15:00

17:00

ROL MJD

OL MJC

OL MJA

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar

JSG Münden/Volkmarsh.

MTV Vorsfelde

TuS Vinnhorst II

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 18.01.2026 10:00

12:00

13:45

15:30

17:30

ROL MJC

OL MJC

LL MJB

LL F

RL F

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar IV

Tuspo Weende II

MTV Braunschweig II

HSG Plesse-H…enberg e.V.

Northeimer HC II

HSG Solling

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Geismar, SH II  ( 203103 )
Schulweg
37083   Göttingen (OT Geismar)

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 24.01.2026 16:00

18:00

OL MJA

ROL F

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar III

JSG Söhre-Himmelsthür

SV Schedetal…rshausen II

0:0

0:0

So. 25.01.2026 15:00

17:00

OL MJB

ROL MJD

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar

JSG GIW Meerhandball

HSG Rhumetal

0:0

0:0

So. 08.02.2026 09:45

11:30

13:30

15:30

17:30

RL F

ROL F

LL F

LL MJB

ROL MJC

MTV Geismar IV

MTV Geismar III

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar II

MTV Rosdorf III

HSG Göttingen II

HSC Ehmen

SG VfL Wittingen/Stöcken

MTV Rosdorf

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 12:15

14:00

16:00

18:00

20:00

ROL MJD

LL MJB

LL F

ROL F

RL F

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar III

MTV Geismar IV

MTV Rosdorf

HSG Oha

MTV Rosdorf II

HSG Bad Harzb./Vienenb.

SV Einheit 1875 Worbis

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 08.03.2026 09:45 ROL MJD MTV Geismar Northeimer HC 0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 12:30

14:30

16:30

ROL MJE

LL MJB

OL MJB

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar

Northeimer HC

HSV Warberg/Lelm

Hannoverscher SC

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 15.03.2026 11:30

13:30

15:30

LL WJB

OL MJC

OL MJA

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar

SV Einheit 1875 Worbis

SV Stöckheim

SG Börde Handball

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 12.04.2026 13:30

15:30

17:30

OL MJA

LL F

RL F

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar IV

Hannoverscher SC

MTV Vorsfelde

MSG La/Span/Bill

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 18.04.2026 14:00

16:00

18:00

OL MJC

OL MJB

LL MJB

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar

MTV Geismar II

SG Börde Handball

JSG Söhre-Himmelsthür

HSG Rhumetal

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 26.04.2026 13:30

15:30

LL MJB

ROL F

MTV Geismar II

MTV Geismar III

VfB Fallersleben

MTV Seesen

0:0

0:0

So. 31.05.2026 23:00 LL WJB MTV Geismar HSG Oha 0:0


